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Yahoo! Search

Looking for something?

Yahoo! Search enables you to find what you
want, when you want, the way you want.

Yahoo! Search is the starting point for millions
of users on their online journey, with 1.3m users
using it each and every day.

Demonstrating our commitment to continued

innovation in the search experience, Yahoo! is
testing a new search results page, aligned with
the design of the new Yahoo! homepage:

Results filtering option
Intelligent search
Search assist

Search pad

A Source | Comscore MediaMetrix August 2009
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Benidorm Holiday Deals
lowcostholidays.com/costa-blanca - Looking For A Great Late Deal? Up To 55% Off In
Our Summer Clearance

Benidorm Holiday
www firstchoice.co.uk/costablanca - First Choice deals to Costa Blanca. Lowest prices
in the UK.

Benidorm Holidays
www.portlandhelidays.co.uk - Over 50 Destinations From 23 UK Airports. Visit
Benidorm Today.

Cheap Holidays Benidorm
www.onthebeachholidays.com - Cheap holidays to Benidorm. Benidorm cheap
holidays online.

Benidorm Holidays - Cheap late deals, bargain all inclusive ...
Benidorm holiday offers from every major UK tour operator. ... Things to do. Weather.
Benidorm holidays ... Benidorm Golf Holiday Deals ...
www_directline-holidays.co.uk/Benidorm - 69k - Cached

Thomson Holidays - Holidays in Benidorm

Benidorm holidays with Thomson. From a full package to just a flight or a hotel
throughout Benidorm, ... plenty of bars. helidays in Benidorm are always wall to ...
thomson.co.uk/destinations/europe/.../holidays-benidorm.html - 55k - Cached

Benidorm Holidays | Cheap Holidays to Benidorm - Flightline.co.uk
Benidorm is one of the most well-known holiday resorts in Spain and appeals to ... a
vibrant nightlife then a holiday to Benidorm is definitely the best option for ...

www flightline.co.uk/holidays/spain/benidorm - 73k - Cached

Costa Blanca Resorts - Find Benidorm Holidays and Benidorm ...
Book your heliday to Benidorm with Holidays Direct. ... Benidorm holidays ars
popular partly due to the three miles of fine white sand ...
holidays-direct.co.uk/.../costa_blanca/resorts/benidorm - 53k - Cached

Search

Benidorm Holiday

Brilliant Benidorm holidays.
Search thousands of bargain rates
now
www_travelsupermarket.com

Discount Benidorm Holidays
Book Benidorm holidays. Levante
Poniente. Best Rates, 20%
Deposits.
www_HelidayRooms.com

Benidorm Holidays

Find the cheapest Benidorm
Holiday deals from top operators &
save

holidays.dealchecker.co.
uk/benidorm

Benidorm Holiday

Exclusive deals and discounts from
the UK's leading tour operators
www_MonsterTravel.co.uk/spain

Benidorm Holiday

Cheap Package Holidays To Spain
Shop Online For Great Value Deals.
www _Directline-Holidays.co.uk

Cheap Costa Blanca
Holidays

Cheap Holidays. Flights & Hotels to
Costa Blanca - Lowest Web Prices

CanctantTraval ra ukirnctahlanca



What’s Next?
Best practice techniques for YISM




Creative Best Practices

STRUCTURE - lays the foundation for creating the best-managed, most-efficient accounts &
understanding the technical differences between Yahoo! & other engines will have a dramatic
impact on performance.

Remove duplicates; they cause internal competition which may inflate CPCs
Organize keywords by term type and impression volume

— Isolate top-performing keywords

— Separate high volume vs. low volume

— Separate brand vs. unbranded

By granularly structuring ad groups, more targeted copy can be assigned to a more relevant set
of keywords, lifting CTR and making higher ad positions cheaper

By lining up the ads and landing pages, conversion rates should increase
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Quality Index Explained
Yahoo!’s ad-ranking model is a combination of bid and quality

Served (90): 75 [Qualitl,r Index: -----] CTR: 22 Clicks:
1,004,254

e A measure of how well an ad is perfo}
keywords in an adgroup relative to oth
e The score is given on a range of one here five is the highest.

e Since rank is a product of bid price afi , with a higher QI may pay a lower CPC

and receive a better rank.




Best Practices:

How to track your quality

« Look at your quality index; this appears on the ads tab in the ad group
section of the account interface.

Write Better Ads
e Include the bidded keyword in the title and description — typically CTR
improves up to 50%

« Use keyword insertion to place users’ search terms in your ad text, which
can increase quality score.

Ad Testing with Optimisation

« Improve the quality and performance of your ad groups with ad testing,
which potentially can help reduce your minimum bid.




How Bids/Ad Quality Affect Position

The minimum bid is the bid required for the ---
advertiser with the best ad quality to Position il Max Bid

obtain that position. 1 £3.00 £ 5.00
The maximum bid is what it will take t ? £280 £A
advertiser with the worst ad qualit 3 £2.70 £ 4.50
obtain that position. A £2.50 £ 430
5 £2.00 £ 3.75
6 £1.75 £ 3.45
7 £1.60 £ 3.15
8 £1.50 £ 2.80
9 £1.25 £ 2.60

10 £1.10 £ 2.40




What’s Next?
Case studies:

how best practice can improve your ROI




Account background

e Large media account within the telco sector.

e Account initially converted directly from competitor search engine.
e Over 500 terms with no thematic relationship.

e Mixture of high & low volume terms.

e No targeted ad copy.

e No ad rotation.

e No use of Dynamic Keyword Insertion.

o
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Yahoo! account management strategy

Sub-divided existing campaign into ad groups

e Groupings were defined thematically and by volume

Created multiple ads per ad group

Implemented dynamic keyword insertion (DKI)




Results

Avg. CPC(£) Impressions CTR (%) Clicks

741,739 . 3,351.75




Results

CTR (%)
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e Conversions increased by 12%
e CPA decreased by £6




Travel case study

Keyword

paradise island

paradise island

holidays to sri lanka maldives
holidays to sri lanka maldives
holiday paradise island
paradise island holiday
dubai all inclusive

all inclusive dubai

holidays dubai mauritius
holidays dubai mauritius
maldives dubai holidays
dubai maldives holidays
holidays maldives dubai twin
twin holidays maldives dubai
all inclusive holiday dubai

all inclusive holidays to dubai
christmas hotel cuba

xmas hotel cuba

Duplicates Result

<island paradise> ACCOUNT

<island paradise> ACCOUNT

<haoliday lanka maldives sriz ACCOUNT
<holiday lanka maldives sriz ACCOUNT
<holiday island paradise> ACCOUNT
<holiday island paradise> ACCOUNT
<dubal inclusive> CANMPAIGMN

<dubai inclusive> CANMPAIGN

<dubai holiday mauritius> ACCOUNT
<dubai holiday mauritius> ACCOUNT
=dubai holiday maldives> ACCOUNT
<dubai holiday maldives> ACCOUNT
<dubai holiday maldives twin> ACCOUNT
<dubai holiday maldives twin> ACCOUNT
<dubai holiday inclusive> CAMPAIGN
<dubai holiday inclusive> CAMPAIGN
<christmas cuba hotel> CAMPAIGN
<christmas cuba hotel> CAMPAIGN

Impressions CTR

2,145

30

45
550
297
3,317
226
42

24

10
121

3
1,353
298

3

16

0.05%

0.00%
2.22%
0.18%
1.01%
0.84%
0.88%
4.76%
4.17%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
2.00%
0.67%
0.00%
0.00%

Clicks CPC Cost

1024

1 0.37
1 0.59
3 0.34
28| 0.31
2 0.27
2 0.23
1 0.29

0.24

0.37
0.59
1.01
8.35
0.53
0.45
0.29

8.16
.53

Avg Position
5.52

3.37
3.20
3.31
3.35
G.43
4,08
1.19
1.00
3.00
2.81

1.00
4.88
4.73
2.00
1.56



The First Restructure

Egypt Holidays

Date Impressions CTR (%) Clicks Avg.CPC [£) Cost(£f)

19/03/08 - 31/05/08 158,334 0.77 1,220 0.36 438.78
18/02/09 - 18/03/09 250,149 0.84 2,102 0.39 810.47

19/03/09 - 16/04/09 175,278 0.88 1,537 0.24 226.33

16




Best Practices

Scenario: Cost-per-click has increased.

Possible causes:

1. Higher bids on the keyword.

2. Competition may have increased on the keyword.
3. Your quality may have declined.

What you can do:

1. Focus on improving quality. If quality improves, CPCs may decrease. The next time we update
your minimum bid, you potentially may receive a lower minimum bid.

2. Evaluate your keyword portfolio — ensure current keywords meet your metrics.




Best Practices

Scenario: Clicks have declined

Possible causes:
1. Competition may have increased on the keyword, thereby causing a decline in position.
2. Minimum bids may have caused keywords to become inactive.

What you can do:
1. Ensure your important keywords are still active (track via watch list)
2. Increase bids on keywords to meet minimum bids

3. Improve the quality and performance of your ad groups with ad testing, which potentially can
help reduce your minimum bid.

4. Add additional keywords that can meet your budget and cost guidelines.




To sum up...

e Your YISM account should be
treated as a separate marketing
channel.

e Group relevant keywords together
however move general keywords
into new ad groups so they don’t
affect the quality of your ad groups.

e Monitor your quality index as this
can reduce your spend, improve
your position & drive the ROl of your
account.

e The structure of an account lays the foundation for creating the
best-managed, most-efficient accounts & understanding the
technical differences between Yahoo! & other engines will have a
dramatic impact on performance.




Thank you!

Tracey

Cheffey

Category Director, Travel

traceyc@yahoo-inc.com




Advanced Account Structuring

o

QI, CPC & Rank are determined on an Ad Group level

High & Low volume KWs in the same Ad Group (despite similar KW meaning) is a bad idea

o

High & Low volume KWs should be put in separate Ad Groups

o

Grouping high, low and top performing KWs in separate Ad Groups is the most cost effective
way to operate a CPC campaign

o

o

Sample Grouping (monthly)
- 0 searches — Long Tail Terms
- 1-249 searches Tail Terms
- 250-999 searches Low Volume Terms
- 1,000+ High Volume Terms
- 10,000+ Top Terms

High Volume & Top Term Ad Groups should be decided ad hoc on an account by
account basis




